
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1551
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2014
PROCUREMENT OF ELECTRONIC PRODUCTS 
Ram Mohan Naidu Shri Kinjarapu

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

- 

(a) whether the Government has issued a notification providing preference to domestically manufactured electronic products in
Government procurements; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATION AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD) 

(a) : Yes, Sir. 

(b): The Department of Electronics and Information Technology (DeitY) has notified the Policy for providing preference to domestically
manufactured electronic products vide Notification No. 33(3)/2013-IPHW dated 23.12.2013. The policy is applicable to all Ministries/
Departments (except Ministry of Defence) and their agencies for electronic products purchased for Government purposes and not with
a view to commercial resale or with a view to use in goods for commercial sale. 
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